

Regd. No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol X Aizawl Monday 12. 10. 81. Asvina 20, S.E, 1903 Issue No 40A

CORRIGENDA

No. LJD. 75/79/44, the 12th. October, 1981. In the Mizoram Gazette Extra Ordinary issue No. 50, Vol. VIII, dated the 8th October, 1979,—

1. in the Mizoram Appropriation (No. 1) Act, 1979 (Mizoram Act No. 1 of 1979),—
 - (1) in page 1, in section 1, in the marginal heading, for “Shor title,” read “Short title”;
 - (2) in page 1, in section 2, in the 7th line, for “Scheduled”, read “Schedule”;
 - (3) in page 2, in the Schedule, against demand No. 17 Cooperation, in the last column, for “1,32,792.” read “1,32,729”;
2. in the Mizoram Appropriation (No. 2) Act, 1979 (Mizoram Act No. 2 of 1979), in page 4, in the Schedule, against demand No. 21, Capital outlay on Public Works, in Column 3, under the heading—Voted portion, for “1,77,65,740,” read “1,77,65,704”;
3. in the Mizoram Appropriation (No. 3) Act, 1979 (Mizoram Act No. 3 of 1979), in the Schedule, in page 7,
 - (1) for the entries against 28 Cooperation and 29 Special and Backward Areas, read the following,

“28. Co-operation	Revenue	31,32,000	31,32,000
	Capital	68,33,000	68,33,000
29. Special and Backward Areas	Revenue	1,08,59,000	1,08,59,000
	Capital	12,06,000	12,06,000”
 - (2) against the entry Public Debt in Column 2, read the figures “1,20,38,000” and 90,72,000” under the Column Charged on the Consolidated Fund.

Sd/-

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Law Judicial and District Council
Affairs Department